## BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH ORDINANCE NO. 2023-14

## AMENDMENT TO THE SALARY ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE TO FIX THE SALARY, WAGE OR COMPENSATION OF PERSONS HOLDING OFFICE, POSITION OR EMPLOYMENT IN THE BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY"

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Rockleigh as follows:

- 1) SECTION 1: That Section 1 of the Ordinance entitled "AN ORDINANCE TO FIX THE SALARY, WAGE OR COMPENSATION OF PRESONS HOLDING OFFICE POSITION OR EMPLOYMENT IN THE BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY be amended and supplemented as follows:
- A) The annual wage or rate of compensation to be paid to the following officers or persons holding office or employment with the Borough of Rockleigh is hereby fixed and determined to be as follows for the year 2023:

Deputy Boro Clk/Administrator/Deputy OEM	55,382.00
Deputy Registrar	2,378.42
Administrator, Sewer Authority	10,191.17
Fire Prevention Official	10,002.43
Fire Inspector	11,517.47
Zoning Officer	4,496.21
Cons.Code/Bldg.Insp. /Bldg. Secy.	37,224.04
Fire Sub-Code Official	6,679.15
Bldg. & Grounds Coordinator	5,848.33
Recycling Coordinator	1,890.93
COAH Liaison	2,985.13
Borough Clerk	33,509.78
Registrar	3,958.62
Secretary, Sewer Authority	4,751.67
Liaison, Orangetown	4,640.96
Accounts Clerk, Sewer Authority	5,352.69
Deputy administrator	3,230.34
Chief Finance Officer/Treasurer	20,373.01
Tax Collector	11,856.38
Finance Officer, Sewer Authority	9,731.47
QPA	4,919.50
Sewer Authority Collector	4,637.10
Administrative Assistant	16,882.63

Plumbing Sub-Code Inspector	4,175.83	
Electrical Sub-Code Inspector	6,460.69	
Tax Assessor	10,774.19	
Fire Inspector (Jewish home)	1,676.06	

Temporary Office Assistance
Professional Consulting

\$15.00 - \$30.00 per hour \$25.00-\$100.00 per hour

Rockleigh Volunteer Fire Department

Clothing Allowance for Rockleigh Volunteer Fire Department \$0.00-\$1,000.00 \*Based upon a point system as designated by the Rockleigh Fire Dept. Chief.

This Ordinance will take effect immediately upon passage as required by law.

JAMES G. PONTONE, MAYOR

MARCELLA GIAMPICCOLO, RMC BOROUGH CLERK

BOROUGH CLERK

Introduced: 6 5 2023 Adopted: 7 5 2023 Approved: 7 5 2023